	CERTIF	IED CO	PY OF ORDER	29-2000
STATE OF MISSOURI	а.	February Ses 1st	sion of the November Adjourned February	Term. 2000
In the County Commission of s	aid county, on the		day of	

## the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the disposal of surplus property through the Kemper Auction as listed on the January 24, 2000 memorandum from the Purchasing Department.

Done this 1<sup>st</sup> day of February, 2000.

----

ATTEST

Wendy S. Noren 3 Clerk of the County Commission

'en

Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

aren M. Muller

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

. Mil Linda Vogt 1

District II Commissioner

÷	CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER			30-2000
	STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone	February Session 1st	on of the November Adjourned February	<b>Term.</b> 2000
	In the County Commission of said county, on the		day of	. \$
	the following, among other proceedings, were had,	viz:		

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the Consultant Services Agreements for implementation of the EPA Clean Water Act, Phase II Stormwater Regulations between Boone County and the University of Missouri in the contract amount of \$20,994 and between Boone County and James R. Davis in the contract amount of \$4,000. It is furthered ordered that the Presiding Commissioner be hereby authorized to sign the agreements. Done this 1<sup>st</sup> day of February, 2000.

KOm Stamps

ATTEST: MANYShow

Wendy S. Noren Clerk of the County Commission

F. -

Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

and Dr. M.

Karen M. Miller District LGommissioner/

ma Linda Vogt

District II Commissioner

# CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

31-2000

STATE OF MISSOURI

County of Boone

February Session of the November Adjourned l st February

**Term.** 2000

In the County Commission of said county, on the

day of

### the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize a budget revision as follows:

AMOUNT	(increasing) ACCOUNT	(decreasing) ACCOUNT
\$46,110	1255-71100 Corrections:	1255-10100 Corrections:
	Outside Services	Salaries & Wages

Said revision is to cover the cost of out of County housing November 1999.

Done this 1<sup>st</sup> day of February, 2000.

SK) U/M

Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller District Commissioner

Linda Vogt l

District II Commissioner

ATTEST 2 Wendy S. bren

Clerk of the County Commission

# CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

32-2000

STATE OF MISSOURI

February Session of the November Adjourned February 1st

Term. .\* 2000

**County of Boone** 

In the County Commission of said county, on the

day of

### the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize a budget revision as follows:

AMOUNT	(increasing) ACCOUNT	(decreasing) ACCOUNT
\$9,600	1191-71016 Auto Claims	1192-10500 Employee Benefits
	Deductible	401A Match Plan

Said revision is to cover expenses in the auto deductible account due to repairs of automobiles.

Done this 1<sup>st</sup> day of February, 2000.

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller District A Commissioner

Linda Vogt

District II Commissioner

ATTES Moren Wendy S.

Clerk of the County Commission

CERTI			33-2000
STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone	February 1st	Session of the November Adjourned February	<b>Term.</b> 2000
In the County Commission of said county, on the		day of	

## the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

۶. .

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the Northern Cherokee Nation of the Old Louisiana Territory to use the Courthouse grounds from 1:00pm until 5:00pm on June 23, 2000 to hold a rally on the anniversary of the organization's recognition by the County of Boone, State of Missouri.

Done this 1<sup>st</sup> day of February, 2000.

Wendy S. Nøren

Clerk of the County Commission

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

7 Miller au 1 Karen M. Miller

District I Commissioner

na Linda Vogt l

District II Commissioner